



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 44/2025

PCIT CENTRAL-3, NEW DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr Abhishek Maratha, SSC with Mr
Apoorv Agarwal and Mr Parth
Samwal, JSCs.

versus

M/S CHESLIND TEXTILES PVT LTDRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **26.05.2025**

1. Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 27.10.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 26, 2025/tr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any