



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 44/2025**

PCIT CENTRAL-3, NEW DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Abhishek Maratha, SSC, Mr Apoorv Aggarwal, Mr Parth Samwal, JSCs, Ms Nupur Sharma, Mr Gaurav Singh, Mr Bhanukaran Singh Jodha, Ms Muskan Goel, Mr Himanshu Goel and Mr Nischay Purohit, Advocates

versus

M/S CHESLIND TEXTILES PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Prakul Khurana, Ms Ishita Arora, Ms Gourav Asati, Mr Shubhendra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **27.10.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the parties to file their written submissions along with the judgments they intend to rely upon, within a period of six weeks from today.
2. Renotify on 27.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025

M