



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 44/2025**

PCIT CENTRAL-3, NEW DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, SSC, Mr Apoorv Aggarwal, Mr Parth Samwal, JSCs, Ms Nupur Sharma, Mr. Viplav Acharya, Mr. Bhanukaran Singh Jodha and Mr. Himanshu Gaur, Advs

versus

M/S CHESLIND TEXTILES PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Ishita Arora and Mr Shubhendra Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Substantial questions of law have been framed on 25.02.2025.
2. The appeal be listed for hearing in due course.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 27, 2026/cd